

## सरदार वल्लभभाई राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान, सूरत - ३९५००७, गुजरात, भारत SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT-395007, GUJARAT, INDIA

### M.TECH. (TWO YEARS) DEGREE COURSE FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Admitted in A.Y. 2023-24		Admitted prior to A.Y. 2023-24			
		M	.TechI	M.TechII		M.TechII	
		1 <sup>st</sup> Sem (Rs.)	2 <sup>nd</sup> Sem (Rs.)	3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem (Rs.)	4 <sup>th</sup> Sem (Rs.)	5 <sup>th</sup> Sem (Rs.)	
1.	Tuition Fee	35000	35000	35000	35000	35000	
2.	Other Fees (Inclusive of Exam. Lib., Mediclaim etc.)	7500	7500	3000	3000	3000	
3.	Admission Fee (One Time - at 1st Semester)	3000				_	
4.	Degree Fee (Convocation Fee) (One Time - at Third Semester)	*		2500			
5.	Alumni Fee (One Time - at Third Semester)	*		1500			
6.	Institute Development Contribution (IDC) (One time - at 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester of the Course)	15000					
7.	Security Deposit (Refundable) (One Time - at 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester)	5000					
8.	Seat Rent (Multiple Occupancy)	# 6000		@ 4000 Per Annum		@ 4000 Per Annum	
	TOTAL	71500	42500	46000	38000	42000	

<sup>\*</sup> Students admitted from Academic Year 2023-24 onwards have to pay Rs. 2500/- Degree Fee (Convocation Fee) and Rs.2000/- Alumni Fee in Third Semester.

Note: The SC/ST/PwD students are exempted from Tuition fees as per circular No. E/1982 dated 01/01/2020.

3134 DIRECTOR

<sup>#</sup> If a student avail single occupancy in Hostel, additional payment of Rs. 4500/- will be included in the Hostel Fee Structure from Academic Year 2023-24.

<sup>@</sup> If a student avail single occupancy in Hostel, additional payment of Rs. 3000/- will be included in the Hostel Fee Structure upto Academic Year 2023-24.



# सरदार वल्लभभाई राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान, सूरत - ३९५००७, गुजरात, भारत SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT-395007, GUJARAT, INDIA

# M.TECH. (TWO YEARS) DEGREE COURSES FEE STRUCTURE FOR FOREIGN/DIRECT ADMISSION OF STUDENTS ABROAD (DASA) FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

Sr.	Particulars	Admitted in A.Y. 2023-24 M.TechI				Admitted prior to A.Y. 2023-24 M.TechII			
		1st Sem	2 <sup>nd</sup> Sem	1st Sem	2 <sup>nd</sup> Sem	3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem	4 <sup>th</sup> Sem	3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem	4th Sem
1.		Tuition Fee	US\$ 4000	US\$ 4000	US\$ 2000	US\$ 2000	US\$ 4000	US\$ 4000	US\$ 2000
2.	Other Fees (Inclusive of Exam. Lib., Mediclaim etc.)	INR 7500	INR 7500	INR 7500	INR 7500	INR 3000	INR 3000	INR 3000	INR 3000
3.	Admission Fee (One Time - at 1st Semester)	INR 3000		INR 3000	——————————————————————————————————————				
4.	Degree Fee (Convocation Fee) (One Time - at Third Semester)	*		*		INR 2500	<u></u>	INR 2500	
5.	Alumni Fee (One Time - at Third Semester)	*		*		INR 1500		INR 1500	
6.	Institute Development Contribution (IDC) (One time - at 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester of the Course)	INR 15000		INR 15000					
7.	Security Deposit (Refundable) (One Time - at 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester)	INR 5000		INR 5000	<del></del>		<u>-</u> -		
8.	Seat Rent (Multiple Occupancy)	# INR 6000 Per Annum	; <del></del>	# INR 6000 Per Annum		@ INR 4000 Per Annum	- <u>-</u> -	@ INR 4000 Per Annum	
	TOTAL	US\$ 4000 INR 36500	US\$ 4000 INR 7500	US\$ 2000 INR 36500	US\$ 2000 INR 7500	US\$ 4000 INR 11000	US\$ 4000 INR 3000	US\$ 2000 INR 11000	US\$ 2000 INR 3000

<sup>\*</sup> Students admitted from Academic Year 2023-24 onwards have to pay Rs. 2500/- Degree Fee (Convocation Fee) and Rs.2000/- Alumni Fee in Third Semester.

@ If a student avail single occupancy in Hostel, additional payment of Rs. 3000/- will be included in the Hostel Fee Structure upto Academic Year 2023-24.

DIRECTOR 25/5/23.

<sup>#</sup> If a student avail single occupancy in Hostel, additional payment of Rs. 4500/- will be included in the Hostel Fee Structure from Academic Year 2023-24.



## सरदार वल्लभभाई राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान, सूरत - ३९५००७, गुजरात, भारत SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT-395007, GUJARAT, INDIA

#### M.TECH. (RESEARCH) DEGREE COURSE FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	M.Tech. (Research)						
		Admitted in	A.Y. 2023-24	Admitted prior to A.Y. 2023-24				
		1 <sup>st</sup> Sem (Rs.)	2 <sup>nd</sup> Sem (Rs.)	3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem (Rs.)	4 <sup>th</sup> Sem (Rs.)	5 <sup>th</sup> Sem (Rs.)		
1.	Tuition Fee	35000	35000	35000	35000	35000		
2.	Other Fees (Inclusive of Exam. Lib., Mediclaim etc.)	7500	7500	3000	3000 3000			
3.	Admission Fee (One Time - at 1st Semester)	3000				'		
4.	Degree Fee (Convocation Fee) (One Time - at Fifth Semester)	*		<del></del>		2500		
5.	Alumni Fee (One Time - at Fifth Semester)	*				1500		
6.	Institute Development Contribution (IDC) (One time - at 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester of the Course)	15000	<u></u>	<u>-</u> -	_			
7.	Security Deposit (Refundable) (One Time - at 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester)	5000						
8.	Seat Rent (Multiple Occupancy)	# 6000 Per Annum		@ 4000 Per Annum		@ 4000 Per Annum		
	TOTAL	71500	42500	42000	38000	46000		

<sup>\*</sup> Students admitted from Academic Year 2023-24 onwards have to pay Rs. 2500/- Degree Fee (Convocation Fee) and Rs.2000/- Alumni Fee in Fifth Semester.

Note: The SC/ST/PH students are exempted from Tuition fees as per circular No. E/1982 dated 01/01/2020.

31/14F 25/5/23
DIRECTOR 25/5/23

<sup>#</sup> If a student avail single occupancy in Hostel, additional payment of Rs. 4500/- will be included in the Hostel Fee Structure from Academic Year 2023-24.

<sup>@</sup> If a student avail single occupancy in Hostel, additional payment of Rs. 3000/- will be included in the Hostel Fee Structure upto Academic Year 2023-24.